					J	23CF	-5	24	SAM	16				
Σ	Marsy's Law CVI F	L. Const. Art. 1 & 16/	ы (-7	-4131	IC -	0,		- •		k if Supple		 	ا م.	
	OBTS Number		A	RREST / N	NOTICE ⁻		٨R		1. Arrest	3. Request for	Warrant		U Juvenile	
Aç	gency ORI Number	Agency Na	ime	Juvenile	e Referral	Heport	A	gency Rep	2. N. I.A.	4. Request for	Capias	1		N
	LOI 5 : 0 : 0 : 0 : 0	·	ALM BEACH		SHERIFF'S	OFFICE		0 6 1	- 2307988	37				
C as	heck as many 2. Tr	affic Felony	3. Misdeme		∐5. Oro ⊡€. Oth			If Wea	pon Seized Type Bat			Multiple Clearance Indicator		3
42	ocation of Arrest (including Narr 23 Park Avenue	e of Business)		ark, FL 334	03	Location of O 820 S. Fe			iame. Address y #2	;)	Lake V	Vorth, FL	33460	
Da	ate of Arrest 06/17/23	Time of Arrest	Booking I	Date Booki	ing Time J	ail Date	Jail T	lime	Location of Released	Vehicle 1 to Wife				
	ame (Last, First, Middle) I immig	Johr	a		Bradf	Atias ord	(Name, I	DOB. Soc.	Sec. #, Etc.					
w	ace /- White I - American India: - Black O - Oriental/Asian	n W M	Date of Birth	14/1989	Heigh	5'08	leight 200		ye Color Brown	Hair Color Brown		nplexion eht	Build Mediu	
·	cars. Marks, Tattoos. Unique Ph				I	<u> </u>	Mari	ital Status	Religion		lication of: schol Influe	<u> </u>	N	Unk
L	ocal Address (Street, Apt. Num	beri	(City)	(St	ate) (Zi		Mobile Pl	None	Dn	ug Influenc sidence Ty	pe:		
L	423 Park Ave			ark, FL 334				()	570-8434	2.0	City County	3. Florid 4. Out c		2
P	ermanent Address (Street, Apt.	Number)	(City)	(St	ate) (Z	(qi	Phone		-	dress Sour L DL	ce		
B	usiness Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(St	ate) (Z	ip)	Phone		Oc	cupation			
	VL Number, State		Soc. Sec. Num	ber		INS Nu	mber			Place of Birth (,		Citizenship	
	9520462894540, FL o-Defendant (Last, First, Middle					Race	Sex	Date of		1. Arre	,	🖂 3. Fe	US lony sdemeanor	
Ļ	o-Defendant (Last, First, Middle	9)	<u> </u>			Race	Sex		f Birth			5. Ju □ 3. Fe	lonv	
	-									1. Arre		□ 4. Mi □ 5. Ju	sdemeanor venile	
Ē] Parent] Legal Custodian] Other:	Name (Last)	BUND		(First)		\wedge		(Middle	*)		Residence Pl ()	hone	
_	ddress (Street, Apt. Number)	(2)	Va 1301	ND (City)	••••••		(SI	tate)	(Z	ip)		<u>د</u> ۳۵۵	one	
N	otified by: (Name)	(3) ~	<u>, Buni)</u> 10 1301 10 1301		Date	Time		Juven		ed within	. Ur Hf	14		,
R	eleased To: (Name)	S' N	0 1907	<u> </u>	Relatio	nship	<u> </u>		ot. and Release	ed within	3. Incarce	rated	Time	Ļ
					Ĺ									
to	e above address was provided t keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Yes, by: (Name)	by defendant and a Office (Phone (561) 3		parents. The ch ed of any change No (Reason)	aild and i or pa e of address.	arent was told		Scho	ool Attended				Grade	
1	roperty Crime? Desc	ription of Property				7		Valu	e of Property					
D	Drug Activity S. Sell I. N/A B. Buy Possess T. Traffic	R. Smuggle D. Deliver	K. Dispense/ Distribute	M. Manufactu Produce/	re/ Z. Other	Drug Type		B. Barbit C. Cocai		t. Hallucinogen 1. Marijuana		Paraphernalia Equipment	/ U. Unkn Z. Other	own
С	harge Description	É. Úse		Cultivate Counts	Domestic Violence	A. Ampheta Statute Viol). Opium/Deriv.	S. :	Synthetic	on of ORD #	
	Attempted Murder	nount / Unit	Offen	se #		N Warrant / C	Capias Nu		782.051(1)) Bond		
	NN	N/A		79887			•							
	harge Description Aggravated Battery	with a Deadly	Weapon	Counts 1	Domestic Violence □ Y ●		lation Nur		045 4.05(1)(a)((2)		Violati	on of ORD #	
		nount≑Unit I/A	Offen: 230	se # 79887		Warrant / C	Capias Nu	umber				Bond		
	harge Description Burglary with Batte	rv	,	Counts 1	Domestic Violence,	Statute Vin	lation No		10.02(2)(a)		Violati	ion of ORD #	
		nount / Unit	Offen:	se # 79887		Warrant / C	Capias Nu			<u> </u>		Bond		
	harge Description		230	Counts	Domestic		lation Nr.	mhor				Violati	ion of ORD #	
D	rug Activity Drug Type Ar	nount Unit	Often	ise #	Violence		Capias Ni	umber) Bond		
L	ocation (Court, Room Number,	Address)									FIL,	ed PBC 23 Ju		
	ourt Date and Time Ionth	Day		Year		Time		А.М.		ем		20 301	TOHM	1.3-17
F	AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE	TIME AND PLACE DI		ANSWER THE C	OFFENSE CH	ARGED OR TO		E FINE SU		UNDERSTAND				то
	APPEAR BEFORE THE COU	ni as required B	THIS NUTICE	IU APPEAR, TH	⊐A LEMAY BE	HELD IN CON	NIEMPI	UF COUR	11 AND A WAF 06/17/23		T ANNES	I SHALL BE	135UED	
	Signature of Defenda	nt (or Juvenile and Pa								e Signed		_		
			d times for this ca							. <u> </u>				
	consent to receive text reminde understand that standard text n		ply. and that I ma	ay revoke this ci	Suseni via ine	text meeeuge	system	100000	Signatu	re	_			
			1	of Arresting Off		carl 5	system		Signatu e Verification (I		EA	NNE	D	
	understand that standard text n	nessage rates may ap	Signature X Marrie of J		icer # 2	<u>مراجع</u> 2001	I.D. #		e Verification (I		GA IUN	NNE 1 9 202	Этрас	6E

						_
DISTRIBUTION:	COURT COPY	STATE ATTORNEY	AGENCY	AGENCY	DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'s C	ЭN

ΓΤ	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFF	IDAVIT		quest for Wa quest for Cap		Juvenile
NIWO	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM B	EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S		ency Report Number	6- 2307	9887	
◄	ChargeType: X 1. Felony Check as many 2. Traffic Felony		dinance	Special Notes:		·•	
Ш	Name (Last, First, Middle) Dimmig John	Bradfo	Alias		Race So W M	ex Date of B 1 12/14/1	
SES [Attempted Murder	782.051(1)	Aggravated	Battery with a	Deadly V	Veapon	784.05(1)(a)(2)
CHAR(Burglary with Battery	810.02(2)(a)					
VICTIM	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has jus	t and reasonable grounds to believe, and d	nec believe that the a	boug gamed Defended			a of law
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.	-	oserved by	bove named Detendant	who told		TOTIAW.
	confessed to	that he	she saw the arre	sted person commit t			ad) inventiontion
	admitting to the below facts.			nited the below acts.			
	On the 17th day of June	20_23 _at _2200	A.M. 🗶 P.M. (\$	Specifically include fa	icts constitu	uting cause for	arrest.)
	Marsy's Law CVI FL. Const. Art.1 § 16(b)						
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	On June 17, 2023 at approxima #2, located in the City of Lake V dispute where one party got hit Upon arrival, I observed the liv bedroom located at the north particle via his Arizona Driver's License which was bleeding heavily. Pho Evidence.com via the Axon Cap Minet, who was transported to injuries, a crime scene was set u I spoke with the complainant, w advised she witnessed the incide been laying down in bed in the January of 2023 and identified heard the front door open, at w enter the front door of the apart apartment, Dimmig started swi from his head. Barbato stated to that afterwards he said something the apartment through the from information was true and accur	Worth Beach, Palm Beach with a bat. ing room of the apartment art of the apartment. In e as Sector Market is a potographs were taken of oture application. Palm 1 o St. Mary's Hospital as up at the front door of the who was identified via he ent. Barbato was placed bedroom of the apartme as Sector Market , at a hich time she observed 1 tment with an aluminum nging the bat at Sector hat Dimmig did not say ing to the effect of "Don" it door. Barbato was aga	h County, F nt with cove the bedroom ing on his b the scene an Beach Count a Trauma A e apartment r Florida Dr under oath, nt with her pproximate er husband h bat. Barba whom she s anything to t come near	Plorida in refe ered in blood, n, I observed a back holding a nd of present ty Fire Rescue lert. Due to the coworker, wh ly 2200 hours l, whom she id no stated that saw fall to the either party h	with st a white a white towel of and we arrive he natu e as Ch e she ad om she . Barba lentified upon of floor v pefore s vife aga	o an armer reaks lead male, late on the top re uploade ed and beg re of stated lvised that had know to stated t d as John entering th winging th ain!" befor	d domestic ing into the r identified of his head, d to an treating ato, who she had rn since hat she Dimmig, e coming he bat, but re leaving
ADMINISTRATIVE	I relocated to St. Mary's Hospit assess his injuries. Once the CT STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH D/S R. Richards (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer) The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subs (Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is person	The second seco	made contac 016 e	20 <u>23</u>	in Tra		m #2. 20016
ADMIN	Notary Public. Clerk of Court. Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)	· · _ · _ ·					PAGE
L_	SO #0004 REV. 01/23 DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - C	OURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATT	DRNEY YELL	OW - AGENCY F	INK - AGEN	CY	1 _{OF} 3

Π	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFF	IDAVIT	1 Arrest 3. Request for Warran 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies			Juvenile	N
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name FLO 500000 PALM BE	-	ancy Report Number 06	- 230798	3 7			
	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony 4	. Misdemeanor		Special Notes				
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Dimmig John	Bradfo	rd		Race Sex W M	Date of Bit 12/14/19		
RGES	Attempted Murder	782.051(1)	Aggravated	Battery with a D	eadly We	ipon	784.05(1)	(a)(2)
CHA	Burglary with Battery	810.02(2)(a)						
VICTIM	The content of differenced success that he /she here is the						of law.	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just a The Person taken into custody		bes believe that the ab	ove named Defendant co	who told	owing violation	of law.	
	confessed to	that h	e/she saw the arres	sted person commit th nited the below acts. The	e below acts	mv (describe	ad) investigat	tion
	admitting to the below facts. On the <u>17th</u> day of <u>June</u>			pecifically include fac			, ,	.011.
		20at] A. M. (A) P.M. (S	pecifically include rac	is constituting	j cause for a	irrest.)	
	FL. Const. Art.1 § 16(b)							
	Technician. A advised that he	which time he stated tha e had gone out for drink				0		Г
	Barbato. stated that afterw	0						
	Federal Highway #2 in Lake Wort							
	front door of the residence open. got to the living room, he saw a ma							
	him and pinned him to the ground							
	Barbato pulled the male off of him	. stated that onc	e Barbato pu	illed the male o	ff of him	, the ma	le told his	
	something to the effect of "Don't e	ver go near my wife aga	in!" before le	eaving the apar	tment ou	t the fro	nt door.	
AENT	I asked what he thought w	ould have happened if E	Barbato had r	not intervened	and pulle	d the ma	le of of	
ATEN	him, at which time he stated that h	e thought the male wou						;
SE ST	out to kill me." was again s	sworn to his statement.						
CAUS	I then relocated to Barbato and Di	mmig's residence locate	d at 423 Parl	k Avenue, locat	ed in the	Town of	f Lake	1
BLE	Park, Palm Beach County, Florida							ody
PROBABLE	after loading the trunk of his Hyur Barbato was at the residence with							
Ē	clothes and bat used by Dimmig du	-						
	that video of the incident had been	recovered from the pro	perty owner	of the Air BNI	3.			
	I reviewed the video, which showe	d a male walk into the r	esidence whil	e holding a hat	at 2157	hours as		
	timestamped on the video before c			Ų				3
	from inside the residence, with a fo		-	Ų	-			
	timestamped 2158, the male can be walking towards the road. I was fu	-		•	•			B to
	Barbato, who positively identified							
	STATE OF FLORIDA							
	COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	D/S R. Richards (10 #) 20	016					
IVE	(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	17th Jun	e	23	D/S R. Ri	chards	20010	6
ADMINISTRATIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscri (Print name of Aryesting/Investigative Officer), who is personal					/S J. Aller		
MINIS		y kilowin to me andror produced identificatio	п. туре от несписацоя	p.344664				
AD	Notary Public, Clerk of Court. Officer (F.S.S. 117.10)						2 OF	
PB	L DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COL	JRT COPY GREEN - STATE ATT	ORNEY YELLO	DW - AGENCY PIN	IK - AGENCY			

.

	OBTS Number		PROBABLE CA	USE AF	FIDAVIT	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request fo 4. Request fo		1	Juvenile	N
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number FLO 500000	Agency Name PALM BE	ACH COUNTY SH	ERIFF'		Agency Report Nun	06- 23	307988	7		
∢	ChargeType: X 1. Felony Check as many as apply. 2. Traffic Felo	=	3. Misdemeanor 4. Traffic Misdemeanor	_	rdinance Other	Special N	lotes				
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Dimmig	John		Bradfo	Alia	s <u> </u>	Race W	Sex M	Date of B 12/14/1		
RGES	Attempted Murder		782	2.051(1)	Aggravate	ed Battery wi	th a Dead	ly Wea	pon	784.05(1)	(a)(2)
CHARGES	Burglary with Battery		810.	02(2)(a)							
VICTIM											
	The undersigned certifies and swears tha The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my		and reasonable grounds to be	_	oes believe that the	e above named Defe		told	wing violation	n of law.	1
	confessed to	presence.		that t	e/she saw the a	irrested person committed the below	ommit the bel	ow acts.	ny (describ	ed) investigat	tion
	admitting to the below facts. On the <u>17th</u> day of <u>Ju</u>	ne	20 23 at 2200		_	. (Specifically inc				. –	uon.
	Marsy's Law CVI FL. Const. Art. 1 § 16(b))				
	While I was at 423 Park A										
	tag AR97KL, which is reg the clothing worn by Dim										
	items sought were not in t	-			,			· P			
	Barbato also signed a Con	isent to Sea	rch Form for the	residenc	e, which bo	th she and D	immig res	ided ii	n as a fa	mily. A	
	black "Rawlings" alumin white tanktop undershirt										
	observed the bat, and four										to
5	hit with.				1						
STATEMENT	I relocated to District 14, him about the incident. D										
	intersection of Northlake	Boulevard	and U.S. Highway	1, loca	ed in the To	own of Lake	Park. Din	nmig st	tated the	it he knew	1
AUSE	that Barbato was at a bea and was never in the City	ch party in of Lake W	the City of Lake V orth Beach. When	Worth E asked :	Beach, but st about the ba	tated that he it. Dimmig st	never left tated that	the To he had	own of L I a bat, v	.ake Park which he k	(ept
BLEC	in his closet for self-defen	se or hitt <mark>in</mark> g	g baseballs and so	ccer bal	ls, but that l	he had never	struck an	yone v	with the	bat and tl	hat
PROBABLE CAU	there would be no reason consent to a search of his									oportunity	/ to
	Using investigative means										da
	blue/white emblem to righ Federal Highway at 21:59										D
	the left of the license plate										-
	Based on my investigation										L
	Statute 782.051(1), Burgla Deadly Weapon in violati				la Statute 8	10.02(2)(a), a	and Aggra	vated	Battery	with a	
			- (
	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	111.2 1	1								
	D/S R. Richards	ME #	= Zoulo	(ID #) <u>2</u>	0016					• •	•
WIVE	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or a					20 _2	,			2001	6
ADMINISTRATIVE	(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Office	er), who is personal	ly known to me and/or produce	d identificatio	on. Type of identifica	tion produced KN	OWN	<u>D</u> /	S J. Alle	n #36840	
ADMI	Notary Public, Clerk of Court. Officer (F.S.S	. 117.10)								940 3 OF	
L PB	SO #0004 REV. 01/23	WHITE - CO	URT COPY GREEN -	STATE ATT	ORNEY YE	LLOW - AGENCY	PINK - AG	GENCY		UF	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
VICTIM NOTIFICAT	
This form must be completed when one of the following crim	e(s) has been committed:
	Sexual Offense (Ch. 794)
	Attempted Sexual Offense
	Dating Violence
- Domestic Violence - (This includes any assault, aggr sexual assault, sexual battery, stalking, aggravated sta physical injury or death of one family member or how residing in the same single dwelling.	alking or any criminal offense resulting in 🛛 🖯
Upon completion, this form must accompany the booking pap	perwork.
If applying for a warrant, attach this form to the filing packet	
1. Incident Report #: 23071 3(1)	Agency: DBS
1. Incident Report #: 230713(1) Offense: <u>Attented Marcher</u>	Agency
Suspect/Offender: John D. m. G	
D.O.B. $\left[\frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}, \frac{1}{2}\right]$ Race: \bigvee	Sex: An
2. Warrant #(s):	
3.a.	COURT FOR WARRANTS USE O
b. Victim's next of kin, friend or neighbor:	USE (
Address:	
City:	State:Zip:K
Home #: Work #:	Other: \
NOTE: PURSUANT TO ES. 119.07, THE CONTENTS OF THIS F	ORM MAY BE SUBJECT TO CONFIDENTIALITY.
Victim/Relation Notification Waiver and C	Confidential Information Request.
(check applicable boxes)	**************************************
Q Waiver: I choose not to be notified when the	a matter is released from angledy
Confidential: I request the information on this fo	rm be kept confidential (applicable only to e, harassment or domestic violence cases).
Signature of person waiving notification:	<i>'</i>
Printed name of person waiving notification:	
Deputy's Name: DK R. R. chards	I.D. # 20016 Date: 6 17-27
White = Corrections or State Attorney (Warrant Application) Yel	liow = Warrants Section Pink = Central Records

.

.

• .



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
		119.071{2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
ions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
Ξ.		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
su		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pr		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
		(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
(Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
al Administr				
es of Judicia				
Florida Rul				
			<i>y</i>	
er			Other:	
Other		FL Constitution, Article 1, 16(b)	Other: Marsy's Law	2-7

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2023015933	Date: 06/18/2023					
	Specialist Name/ID: T.Howard/7185					